Deon Gericke

From: Thabiso Mokobi <TMokobi@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 22 February 2022 18:43
To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brocklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

jhpadmin@iaw.co.za; sue@lawcircie.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za;
nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gamail.com;
inffo@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTAZ

Cc: Michele Campbell; Valentia Zondo; Aiettah Mashala-Shiburi

Subject: RE: TRIAL INTERLOCUTORY ROLL & MEETING LINK BEFORE THE HONGCURABLE ACTING
JUDGE PHOCKQ AJ ON 23 FEBRUARY 2022

Attachments: Trial interlocutory 23 February 2022 JUDGE Phooko AJ Directive + Roll..pdf

Good Evening Al

Kindly find attached herewith the Directive, Roll and link to the Interlocutory Trial Proceedings taking piace tomorrow 23
February 2022, in front of Honorabie Judge Phooko AJ for you attention and consideration

Microsoft Teams meeting
Jein o your computer or mowile app
Ciick here to joindhe meeling

i Maors | Meeidig opiions

Regards,
Mr. Thabisc Mokohi

Registrar to Honouraiie Acting
Judge Phouio A

Gauteng Division Preturia
Office: 6.13 / 6th Floor

Tel No: 012 452 6791
Cellphone: 069 534 2840
Email:TMokobi@judiciary.ore.za

ATv A :

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is corfidentiz!, Tt is intend=d sclialy for ves By 007 recintant and
others auth.orized ro raceive it. TF you ar: rot the recipiant, you wi bercby notificd that any diszlosuis, ceuying, distribution or takin s
acticn in relaticn of the cuntercs of this Information is strictly proaibitad and oy ba unlg st

T i wnizil has been s=onned for viruses and matware, and may have bzen autometically a<chived by Mlinasast Lid, an innovator in
Scicare o a Service (52aS) for business. Pruviding a safer =nd rmors useful plars for your humar gonerated deta, Specializing ing
Zecurity, archiving and compliance, To find out rore Click Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION:

PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING

JUSTICE PHOOKO
23 FEBRUARY 2022

Your Lordship Phooko AJ Directs:

1. There will be no physical appearance.

2. The proceedings will be conducted via Microsoft Teams.
3. Please ensure that your internet connection is up to par.
4

. The hearing will commence at 10h00am to accommodate counsel
that have matters before another court.

5. Parties should join the proceedings 30mins before the meeting
begins.

6. Microphones and videos should remain turned off, at ali material
times, unless when you are addressing the court.

7. Please note that matters that are not properly enrolied will not be
heard.

8. The Draft Orders should be uploaded onto caselines in Word format
reflecting the correct Judge's name, date and case number.




9. If a matter has become opposed, the matter should be removed from
the unopposed roll and enrolled on the opposed motion rolil.

10. For any gueries, please email send an emaii fo
TMokobi@judiciary.org.za;
Roli

1. ZWANEM T VS RAF 62995/12

2. RACHIDILM VS RAF 42301/19

3. MANTSHA L VS RAF 33351/15

4. SERAMEM J \A RAF 13046/15

5. CHAUKE K \L RAF 15320/18 |
|

6. MELLONR VS RAF 18426/19

7. THIPETP VS RAF 33370/16 .

8. SIBANDETW V'S RAF 72742/19

9. SITOESF VS RAF 88503/18




10. MTHIMUNYE F S

I1.MNISIMC

12, MOSEMEKWA MA cho
MOSEMEKWA MPD

13.KOCHJD

14, ADVM LETZLER N.O obo
JF VAN ZYL

15. MOTLOUNG ELN

16. KAKORA J

17. MHLONGO C

18. MOKGOPE T P

19. MATLOU SA obo N AP MATLOU

20. MABUZAS H

21. ZIKHALI S

22. NOLAN A

VS

VS

VS

VS

A\t

VS

AL

VS

VS

\A

Vs

VS

VS

14469/19

2585120

38712/19

38005/18

34634/15

71181/19

96732/16

40896/20

5092/19

83311117

12118/20

18853/21

71781/16




23. MIKUWA J

24.DE BRUYN J

25. MALEBANAL A

26. NXUMALO EM

27. MOGWASIMD
28. ALBERTS A S

29. ZWANEMT

30. BANDA RZ

VS

Vs

VS

VS

A\

VS

VS

VS

RAF

23086/20

37279720

107/16

90154/18

22506/11

38361/20

62995/12

24243/15




