Deon Gericke

From: Thabiso Mokobi <TMokobi@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 22 February 2022 18:43

To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com;

info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Michele Campbell; Valentia Zondo; Alettah Mashala-Shiburi

Subject: RE: TRIAL INTERLOCUTORY ROLL & MEETING LINK BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING

JUDGE PHOOKO AJ ON 23 FEBRUARY 2022

Attachments: Trial Interlocutory 23 February 2022 JUDGE Phooko AJ Directive + Roll...pdf

Good Evening All

Cc:

Kindly find attached herewith the Directive, Roll and link to the Interlocutory Trial Proceedings taking place tomorrow 23 February 2022, in front of Honorable Judge Phooko AJ for you attention and consideration

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting Learn More | Meeting options

Regards,



Mr. Thabiso Mokobi Registrar to Honourable Acting Judge Phooko AJ Gauteng Division Pretoria Office: 6.13 / 6th Floor

Tel No: 012 492 6791 Cellphone: 069 534 2840

Email:TMokobi@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solidly for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This entail has been scenned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimerast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION: PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE PHOOKO 23 FEBRUARY 2022

Your Lordship Phooko AJ Directs:

- 1. There will be no physical appearance.
- 2. The proceedings will be conducted via Microsoft Teams.
- 3. Please ensure that your internet connection is up to par.
- 4. The hearing will commence at 10h00am to accommodate counsel that have matters before another court.
- 5. Parties should join the proceedings 30mins before the meeting begins.
- 6. Microphones and videos should remain turned off, at all material times, unless when you are addressing the court.
- 7. Please note that matters that are not properly enrolled will not be heard.
- 8. The Draft Orders should be uploaded onto caselines in Word format reflecting the correct Judge's name, date and case number.

- 9. If a matter has become opposed, the matter should be removed from the unopposed roll and enrolled on the opposed motion roll.
- 10. For any queries, please email send an email to <u>TMokobi@judiciary.org.za</u>;

<u>Roli</u>

1	. ZWANE M T	VS	RAF	62995/12
2.	. RACHIDI L M	VS	RAF	42301/19
3.	MANTSHA L	VS	RAF	33351/15
4.	SERAME M J	VS	RAF	13046/15
5.	CHAUKE K	VS	RAF	15320/18
6.	MELLO N R	VS	RAF	18426/19
7.	THIPE T P	VS	RAF	33370/16
8.	SIBANDE T W	vs	RAF	72742/19
9.	SITOE S F	VS	RAF	88503/18

10. MTHIMUNYE F S	VS	RAF	14469/19
11. MNISI M C	VS	RAF	25851/20
12. MOSEMEKWA MA obo MOSEMEKWA MPD	VS	RAF	38712/19
13. KOCH J D	VS	RAF	38005/18
14. ADV M LETZLER N.O obo J F VAN ZYL	VS	RAF	34634/15
15. MOTLOUNG ELN	VS	RAF	71181/19
16. KAKORA J	VS	RAF	96732/16
17. MHLONGO C	VS	RAF	40896/20
18. MOKGOPE T P	VS	RAF	5092/19
19. MATLOU SA obo N A P MATLOU	VS	RAF	83311/17
20. MABUZA S H	VS	RAF	12118/20
21. ZIKHALI S	VS	RAF	18853/21
22. NOLAN A	vs	RAF	71781/16

23. MIKUWA J	VS	RAF	23086/20
24. DE BRUYN J	VS	RAF	37279/20
25. MALEBANA L A	VS	RAF	107/16
26. NXUMALO E M	VS	RAF	90154/18
27. MOGWASI M D	VS	RAF	22506/11
28. ALBERTS A S	vs	RAF	38361/20
29. ZWANE M T	VS	RAF	62995/12
30. BANDA RZ	VS	RAF	24243/15